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No. of
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Date of Patent.

Name and Address of Patentee.

Title of Invention.

1959
1961

1967

1978

1977

1982

2001
2002

2004

2008

2010

2018

2021

2022

2029

2042

2046

2052

1853,
23rd Avugust

”

24th August

25th August

26th Aungust

29th August

1

30th August
”

81st August

2nd September

5th September

6th September.

James Webster, of Leicester

William Rettie, of Aberdeen, in
the Kingdom of Scotland, Lamp
Manufacturer

Benjamin Hornbuckle Hine and
Anthony John Mundella, of the
town of Nottingham, Manufac-
turers, and Thomas Thompson,
also of the town of Nottingham,
Mechanic

Alfred Swonnell, of Kingston-on-
Thames, in the county of Surrey,
Gentleman

William Austin, of 27, Holywell-
street, Westminster

Eugtne De Varroe, of Great
Chesterfield-street, in the county
of Middlesex, Artist

Edward Patrick Gribbon, of the
city of Dablin, Architect

Peter Armand Le Comte de
Fontaine Moreau, of 4, South-
street, Finsbury, London, and 39,
Rue de DPEchiquier, Paris,
France, Patent Agent

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln’s-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow,
North Britian, Gentleman

Charles Goodyear, of Avenue-
road, St. ‘John’s Wood, in the
county of Middlesex

Joseph Cundy, of 21, Victoria-
road, Kensington, in the county
of Middlesex

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

William Beckett Johnson, of Man-
chester, in the county of Lancas-
ter, Manager for Messrs. Ormerod
and Son, Engineers and Iron-
founders

John Tayler, of Manchester, in the
county of Lancaster, Engineer,
James Griffiths, of Wolver-
hampton, in the county of

Stafford, Engineer, and Thomas |-

Lees, of Stockport, in the county
of Chester, Machinist

John Clare, junior, of Liverpool,
in the county Palatine of Lan-
caster, Produce Broker

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

James Davis, of the Low Furness
Tron Works, near Ulverstone, in
the county of Lancaster, Iron-
master, and Robert Ramsay, of the
same place, Engineer and Fitter

Improvements in pressure guages
An improved construction of sub-
marine lamp

Improvements in machinery for the
manufacture of textile and looped
fabrics

An improved construction of tie for
neckecloths and neck-ribbons, appli-
cable also to neck-ribbons of caps
and bonnets

Improvements in the manufacture of
blocks of plastic materials for build-
ing purposes

Certain means of deprivinz caoutchouve
of all unpleasant odour, and of im-
parting to it various agreeable per-
fumes

Improvements in window frames and
sashes

Improvements in apparatus for heating

Improvements in the preparation and
application of gluten

Improvements in rules, graduated
scales, and measuring instrum:nts

Improvements in gas-stoves

Improved machinery for cleaning
bran or other offal obtained during
the manufacture of flour

Improved machinery for making bar-

rels and other casks

Improvements in steam engines and
in apparatus connected therewith

| Certain improvements in steam-boilers

and in apparatus applicable thereto,
and to be used therewith

Improvements in the construction of
iron houses, vessels, masts, spars,
smoke funnels, boilers, cylinders,
beams, and other like structures or
articles

Improvements in breech loading guns

An improved engine, to he worked by
steam, air, or water



