No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1853.		
1959 1961	23rd August	James Webster, of Leicester William Rettie, of Aberdeen, in the Kingdom of Scotland, Lamp Manufacturer	Improvements in pressure guages An improved construction of sub- marine lamp
1967	24th August	Benjamin Hornbuckle Hine and Anthony John Mundella, of the town of Nottingham, Manufac- turers, and Thomas Thompson, also of the town of Nottingham, Mechanic	Improvements in machinery for the manufacture of textile and looped fabrics
1978		Alfred Swonnell, of Kingston-on- Thames, in the county of Surrey, Gentleman	An improved construction of tie for neckcloths and neck-ribbons, appli- cable also to neck-ribbons of caps and bonnets
1977	25th August	William Austin, of 27, Holywell- street, Westminster	Improvements in the manufacture of blocks of plastic materials for build- ing purposes
1982	26th August	Eugène De Varroc, of Great Chesterfield-street, in the county of Middlesex, Artist	Certain means of depriving caoutehous of all unpleasant odour, and of im- parting to it various agreeable per- fumes
2001	29th August	Edward Patrick Gribbon, of the city of Dublin, Architect	Improvements in window frames and sashes
2002	"	Peter Armand Le Comte de Fontaine Moreau, of 4, South- street, Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, France, Patent Agent	Improvements in apparatus for heating
2004	,,	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North Britian, Gentleman	Improvements in the preparation and application of gluten
2008	30th August	Charles Goodyear, of Avenue- road, St. John's Wood, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in rules, graduated scales, and measuring instruments
2010	3 3	Joseph Cundy, of 21, Victoria- road, Kensington, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in gas-stoves
2013	,,	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improved machinery for cleaning bran or other offal obtained during the manufacture of flour
2021	31st August	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improved machinery for making bar- rels and other casks
2022	"	William Beckett Johnson, of Man- chester, in the county of Lancas- ter, Manager for Messrs. Ormerod and Son, Engineers and Iron- founders	Improvements in steam engines and in apparatus connected therewith
2029	2nd September	John Tayler, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer, James Griffiths, of Wolverhampton, in the county of Stafford, Engineer, and Thomas Lees, of Stockport, in the county of Chester, Machinist	Certain improvements in steam-boilers and in apparatus applicable thereto and to be used therewith
2042	5th September	John Clare, junior, of Liverpool, in the county Palatine of Lan- caster, Produce Broker	Improvements in the construction of iron houses, vessels, masts, spars, smoke funnels, boilers, cylinders, beams, and other like structures or articles
2046	33	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in breech loading guns
2052	6th September	James Davis, of the Low Furness Iron Works, near Ulverstone, in the county of Lancaster, Iron- master, and Robert Ramsay, of the same place, Engineer and Fitter	An improved engine, to he worked by steam, air, or water